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DATE: October 31, 1996

TO: Division of Records & Reporting (Bayo)

FROM: Division of Communications (lsler) P;‘u
Division of Legal Services (Cox) [/ F¢.

RE: Docket No. 960816-T1"- Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4039 issued to WEXL Telecom,
Inc. for violation of Rules 25-24.480(1)(a) and 25-24.480(3)(a), Florida
Administrative Code, Reporting Requirements

By Order No. PSC-96-1134-FOF-T1, issued September 9, 1996, the Commission fined
WEXL $5,000. The company did not pay the fine by the date required. By the terms of
Order No. PSC-96-1134-FOF-TI, the docket was to be closed apd WEXL Telecom, Inc.s
certificate cancelled. Accordingly, this docket shouldAie closed. )
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